

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 553-554 OF 2001

RANGNATH SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATENDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Gyan Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant started his arguments at 12.25 P.M. and concluded at
2.35 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel
started his arguments and argued upto 2.45 P.M.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 2007 (9) SCC 135