

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.553-554 OF 2001

Rangnath Sharma Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Satendra Sharma and Ors. Respondent (s)

Date : 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Mukundakam Sharma
pronounced Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr.
Justice Arijit Pasayat and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed
judgment.

The accused-respondents shall surrender to custody to
serve out the remaining sentence, failing which appropriate
steps be taken for their arrest. Their bail bonds stand
cancelled.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.